

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 8/30/2022

File #: 22-1119

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Steve Madrone

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Proclaim September 11- 17, 2022 as Assisted Living Week in Humboldt County (Supervisor Steve Madrone)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Adopt the proclamation.

SOURCE OF FUNDING: General Fund

DISCUSSION:

The Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims September 11th through September 17th as National Assisted Living Week 2022. This year's theme is "Joyful Moments" and the Board of Supervisors encourages all citizens to become involved in assisted living centers in their communities.

<u>FINANCIAL IMPACT</u>: There is no financial impact on this item.

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by proving community-appropriate levels of service.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: N/A

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: None

<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>: Proclamation

File #: 22-1119

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A